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1. ROADS HIERARCHY 

As  part  of  the  Shire’s  Asset  Management  practices,  the  road  network  has  been 
categorised  according  to  strategic  importance,  both  locally  and  regionally.    Criteria 
used  to  inform  this  process  is  based  on  traffic  count  volume,  type  of  traffic  and 
interaction with other freight routes through the Shire. 
 
The primary objectives are to:   

 Provide a safe, efficient and effective road system for the Shire; 

 Facilitate  the upgrading of  existing  roads  to  standardised widths,  alignments 
and standards of construction; 

 Provide  sufficient  road  reserve  width  to  accommodate  all  required  public 
utilities required now and into the future as part of a Road Construction; and 

 Provide a rational and consistent basis  for  the construction of roads and any 
financial contributions required for such construction. 

 
The Shire of Broomehill‐Tambellup Road Hierarchy consists of five category types: 

 Local Distributor of Regional Significance – linking regional transport routes 

 Local Distributor – linking Local Distributor of Regional Significance to Access 1 
and 2 roads 

 Access 1 – low volume local road 

 Access 2  ‐ low volume, predominantly farm access road 

 Town street 
 

2. CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS  
(Extract from Policy 4.1 Road Construction and Minimum Standards) 

Local Distributor of Regional Significance 
Minimum 10 metre gravel formation with a minimum 7.0 metre wide sealed running 
surface and 1.5 m shoulders within a minimum 20 metre wide road reserve. 
 
Local Distributor 
Minimum 10 metre gravel formation with a minimum 7.0 metre wide running surface 
and 1.5 m shoulders within a minimum 20 metre wide road reserve.   
 
Access 1 
Minimum 8 metre gravel  formation with a minimum 7.0 metre wide paved  running 
surface and 0.5 m shoulders within a minimum 20 metre wide road reserve. 
 
Access 2 
Minimum 6 metre formed road within a 20 metre wide road reserve. 
 
Town Streets   
These  are  defined  in  the  Liveable  Neighbourhoods  Guide  as  Access  Streets  and 
Laneway/Service Lane. 
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 Town Access Streets 
Pavements shall be sealed with a minimum width of 7.2 metres between kerbs 
within a minimum 20 metre wide road reserve. The diameter between kerbs for 
a  cul‐de‐sac  shall  be  a minimum  of  18.0 metres.  (‘T’  turning  heads  are  not 
acceptable) Concrete/asphalt  footpath on at  least  one  side of  the  road  shall 
connect to existing footpaths. 
 

 Industrial, Commercial and Thoroughfares 
Pavements shall be  subject  to a minimum seal width of 7.2 metres between 
kerbs within a minimum 20 metre wide road reserve. Unsealed gravel footpath 
on sides of the road to connect to existing footpaths where possible.   

 

 Rural Residential 
Pavements shall be subject to a minimum width of 7.2 metres within a minimum 
20 metre wide road reserve. Unsealed gravel footpath to one side of the road 
to connect to existing footpaths where possible. 

 
The  Shire  of  Broomehill‐Tambellup  recognizes  the  Main  Roads  Standards  501 
Pavements Specifications for road construction.       
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Roads Hierarchy – by category 



 = Conditions applied

Road Name Hierarchy Total slk Road 
Surface

Traffic 
Count

Traffic 
Count 
Date

Roads 
2030

RAV Category
Hierarchy 
Rating

1 BROOMEHILL ‐ KOJONUP RD                     Local Distributor of Regional Significance 30.83 Sealed 228.7 Jan‐17 Yes 7 1

5 TIE LINE RD                    Local Distributor of Regional Significance 23.37 Sealed 306.1 Jan‐20 Yes 7 1

14 JOURNAL ST                     Local Distributor of Regional Significance 0.34 Sealed 5 1

0.00 to 9.41 Sealed 141 Jan‐12 4 1

0.00 to 9.41 Sealed 35.6 Jan‐21 4 1

9.41 to 29.7 Gravel 27.7 Jan‐21 7 1

205 TOOLBRUNUP RD               Local Distributor of Regional Significance 16.90 to26.21 Gravel 154 Jan‐16 Yes 7 1

208 PALLINUP SOUTH RD              Local Distributor of Regional Significance 13.32 Sealed 95.4 Jan‐16 Yes 7 1

212 POOTENUP RD                    Local Distributor of Regional Significance 17.53 Sealed 134.2 Dec‐13 Yes 7 1

145.2 Jan‐13

111.8 Aug‐15

121.4 Aug‐15

110.5 Jan‐20

110.2 Dec‐13

58.6 May‐21

0 to 8.73 Gravel 61.1 Dec‐19

8.73 to 22.35 Sealed

0 to 5.06 Sealed 29.4 Jan‐20

5.06 to 24.47 Gravel

10 BRASSEY RD                     Local Distributor 0 to 9.16 Gravel 24.1 Nov‐11 4 2

0 to 18.18 Gravel 21.35 Feb‐19

18.18 to 22.25 Sealed

12 NORTH GREENHILLS RD            Local Distributor 8.4 Sealed 55.7 May‐12 4 2

15 NARDLAH RD                     Local Distributor 5.38 Sealed 28.1 May‐21 7 2

16 HERON RD                       Local Distributor 8.01 Gravel 9.7 Oct‐12 6 2

23 NOOKANELLUP RD                 Local Distributor 0 to 8.94 Gravel 46.4 Jan‐10 7 2

27 FAIRFIELD RD                   Local Distributor  4.8 Sealed 49.7 Jan‐20 7 2

37 TIELINE NORTH RD               Local Distributor 5.08 Gravel 63.8 May‐16 7 2

40 O'NEILL RD Local Distributor 5.33 Gravel 14.6 Sep‐12 4 2

41 BEEJENUP RD                    Local Distributor 0 to 18.5 Gravel 104 Jan‐16 7 2

46 PINDELLUP RD                   Local Distributor 12.22 Gravel 20.4 Jul‐17 4 2

By Category

11 GREENHILLS SOUTH RD            Local Distributor 4 2

3 FLAT ROCKS RD                  Local Distributor 7 2

8 PALLINUP RD                    Local Distributor 4 2

7 1

297 TAMBELLUP WEST RD              Local Distributor of Regional Significance 29.45 Sealed Yes 7 1

294 GNOWANGERUP‐TAMBELLUP RD       Local Distributor of Regional Significance 26.27 Sealed Yes

ROAD HIERARCHY 2023

58 WARRENUP RD                    Local Distributor of Regional Significance Yes
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Surface
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Count

Traffic 
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Date
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ROAD HIERARCHY 2023

0 to 9.44 Sealed 27.7 May‐21

9.44 to 25.02 Gravel

0.00 to 16.90 Sealed 151.6 Jan‐14 6‐7 2

26.21 to 38.50 Gravel 151.6 Dec‐13

26.21 to 38.50 Gravel 112.2 Jan‐13

206 NYMBUP RD                      Local Distributor 14.97 to 16.12 Gravel 17.7 Jun‐09 4 2

214 BESSEN RD                      Local Distributor 5.07 Gravel 4 2

217 JOHNSTON RD                    Local Distributor 0.00 to 7.67 Gravel 4 2

225 PETER VALLEY RD                Local Distributor 0 to 2.82 Gravel 14.6 Jan‐12 4 2

247 NEWTON RD                      Local Distributor 1.42 Gravel 2

250 NORRISH ST                     Local Distributor 0.00 to 0.43 Sealed 246 Oct‐18 4 2

277 STIRLING NORTH RD              Local Distributor 2 Gravel 12.2 Jul‐14 7 2

295 NORTH TCE                      Local Distributor 0.00 to 0.17 Sealed 4 2

2 OLD BROOMEHILL‐KOJONUP RD       Access 1 8.43 Gravel 11.6 Nov‐11 7 3

4 PUNCHMIRUP NORTH RD            Access 1 9.2 Gravel 23.3 Jul‐12 4 3

0.00 to 1.22 Sealed 29.6 Jan‐13

1.22 to 3.1 Gravel 18.2 Aug‐13

14.01 Gravel 36.4 Jun‐09

14.01 Gravel 16.6 May‐12

14.13 Gravel 311.63 Feb‐19

14.13 Gravel 181.4 Oct‐18

22 PERINGILLUP EAST RD            Access 1 5.64 Gravel 11 Jun‐09 4 3

24 NORTH NOOKANELLUP RD           Access 1 5.72 Gravel 11.3 Sep‐12 7 3

28 JAM CREEK RD                   Access 1 15.54 Gravel 27.6 Nov‐12 7 3

31 BATCHELOR NORTH RD             Access 1 5.01 Gravel 11.3 Nov‐12 7 3

38 CURNOW RD                      Access 1 0.00 to 4.66 Gravel 29.9 Sep‐12 4 3

41 BEEJENUP RD                    Access 1 18.5 to 32.6 Gravel 27.1 Oct‐18 7 3

47 PALOMAR RD                     Access 1 5.13 Gravel 26.3 Jul‐13 4 3

49 NGOPITCHUP RD                  Access 1 3.32 Gravel 25 Aug‐14 7 3

50 BIRT ROAD                      Access 1 11.48 Gravel 29.4 Mar‐09 4 3

105 OLD NARDALAH RD Access 1 1.22 Gravel 4 3

204 HASSELL RD                     Access 1 24.69 Gravel 19 Jul‐09 4 3

206 NYMBUP RD                      Access 1 0.0 to  23.51 Gravel 17.7 Jun‐09 4 3

215 BURRIDGE RD                    Access 1 5.9 Gravel 7 3

216 WHITE RD                       Access 1 13.15 Gravel 7 3

7 WEST PERINGILLUP RD            Access 1 4 3

17 NORRISH RD                     Access 1 4 3

205 TOOLBRUNUP RD               Local Distributor
7 2

6 CHILICUP RD                    Access 1 4 3

203 PAUL VALLEY RD                 Local Distributor 7 2
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219 WANSBROUGH WEST RD             Access 1 5.64 Gravel 4 3

221 STIRLING ACCESS                Access 1 16.2 Gravel 14.4 Nov‐11 4 3

0 ‐ 2.81 Gravel 14.6 Jul‐12 4

2.81 ‐ 8.85 Gravel 4

228 BINNIUP RD                     Access 1 6.35 Gravel 4 3

231 YETEMERUP RD                   Access 1 1.94 Gravel 7 3

283 STIRLING ACCESS SOUTH ROAD     Access 1 1.65 Gravel 10.8 May‐14 3

296 CREMASCO ROAD Access 1 0.82 Gravel 3

6 CHILICUP RD                    Access 2 3.1 to 8.41 Gravel 18.2 Aug‐13 4 4

10 BRASSEY RD                     Access 2 9.16 to 15.09 Gravel 4 4

18 ETNA RD                        Access 2 20.07 Gravel 11 Oct‐12 4 4

20 MOULYERUP RD                   Access 2 4.95 Gravel 32.7 Sep‐12 4

21 EUREKA RD                      Access 2 11.67 Gravel 17 Oct‐12 7 4

29 GILLESPIE RD                   Access 2 4.32 Gravel 5 Mar‐13 4 4

30 MARTINUP RD                    Access 2 0.96 Gravel 9 Apr‐16 4 4

36 MARSHALL RD                    Access 2 4.96 Gravel 9.2 Mar‐13 7 4

5 Apr‐16

11.4 May‐15

42 CLINIC RD                      Access 2 7.58 Gravel 16.7 Sep‐12 4 4

9.8 Mar‐13

11.2 Jul‐13

44 HOLLY EAST RD                  Access 2 2.09 Gravel 8.6 Apr‐16 4 4

45 GRAHAM RD                      Access 2 3.72 Gravel 2.8 Mar‐14 4

48 FLETCHER RD                    Access 2 6.59 Gravel 14.3 Feb‐14 4

54 STOCK ROUTE RD                 Access 2 3.52 Gravel 12.8 May‐15 4 4

55 POONAWARIUP RD                 Access 2 7.63 Gravel 9.4 Oct‐12 4 4

57 SIMPSON RD                     Access 2 2.57 Gravel 14.4 Apr‐16 4

59 WASHINGTON RD                  Access 2 2.55 Gravel 9.8 Feb‐14 4 4

60 WASHINGTON SOUTH RD            Access 2 1.34 Gravel 5.3 Jun‐16 4 4

61 WRAY RD                        Access 2 2.86 Gravel 18 Jul‐13 4 4

63 GREEN RD                       Access 2 2.17 Gravel 9.4 Jul‐13 4

64 HILLMAN RD                     Access 2 2.57 Gravel 8.8 Jul‐13 4

65 WINSPEAR RD                    Access 2 1.72 Gravel 6.3 Oct‐12 4

66 COLLINS RD                     Access 2 8.19 Gravel 8.4 Jul‐13 7 4

69 HOLLAND TK                     Access 2 8.93 Gravel 4.4 Apr‐16 4

443 HOLLY SIDING RD                Access 2 5.3 Gravel 4

225 PETER VALLEY RD                Access 1 3

39 THOMPSON RD                    Access 2 2.51 Gravel 4
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70 DES WRAY RD                    Access 2 1.08 Gravel 6.8 Jul‐13 4

71 BIGNELL RD                     Access 2 2.72 Gravel 25.4 Apr‐16 7 4

72 HOLDING RD                     Access 2 1.17 Gravel 28.4 Jul‐13 4 4

73 SORRENTO RD                    Access 2 6.18 Gravel 9.4 Feb‐14 4

74 WITHAMS RD                     Access 2 1.37 Gravel 6 Apr‐16 4

75 MATTISKE RD                    Access 2 2.43 Gravel 7.4 Jun‐16 4

76 PARNELL RD                     Access 2 2.62 Gravel 11 Aug‐15 4

77 CEMETERY RD                    Access 2 3.48 Gravel 108 Jan‐15 4

83 MOORE RD                       Access 2 0.95 Gravel 10.7 Jun‐16 4 4

87 SOUTH BATCHELOR RD             Access 2 2.48 Gravel 17.4 May‐14 7 4

89 RAE RD                         Access 2 3.41 Gravel 3.2 Jul‐13 4 4

90 GRAHAMS WELL RD                Access 2 2.88 Gravel 4 4

91 SOUTH THOMPSON RD              Access 2 1.76 Gravel 1.9 Jun‐16 4

92 CLAYTON RD                     Access 2 1.73 Gravel 0.4 Jun‐17 4

93 KOMANI RD                      Access 2 0.6 Gravel 8.9 Jun‐16 4

94 WANDOO RD Access 2 1.03 Gravel 25 Jun‐16 4

95 LOMBARDIA RD                   Access 2 0.66 Gravel 2.3 Jun‐16 4 4

100 MINDORA RD                     Access 2 1.35 Gravel 16 Apr‐17 4 4

104 MARTINUP RD (B) Access 2 3.04 Gravel 4 4

207 CROSBY RD                      Access 2 14.25 Gravel 4 4

211 NORTH WEST RD                  Access 2 7.35 Gravel 4 4

213 TILBURY RD                     Access 2 2.5 Gravel 4

217 JOHNSTON RD                    Access 2 7.67 to 15.35 Gravel 4 4

222 WATERGARRUP RD                 Access 2 4.7 Gravel 21.9 Apr‐09 4 4

223 MOONIES HILL RD                Access 2 10.33 Gravel 4

224 BROWN RD                       Access 2 8.9 Gravel 4

229 AYLMORE RD                     Access 2 5.3 Gravel 4 4

230 BARRECUP RD                    Access 2 3.34 Gravel 4

232 KINGS CROSS RD                 Access 2 3.6 Gravel 4 4

234 WITHAM RD                      Access 2 6.2 Gravel 4

235 ANDERSON RD                    Access 2 7.33 Gravel 4 4

236 CARR RD                        Access 2 6.88 Gravel 4 4

237 SPRIGG SIMPSON RD              Access 2 3.14 Gravel 4

238 NAZZARI RD                     Access 2 4.63 Gravel 9.2 Jun‐14 7 4

239 HANKINSON RD                   Access 2 2.41 Gravel 4



 = Conditions applied

Road Name Hierarchy Total slk Road 
Surface

Traffic 
Count

Traffic 
Count 
Date

Roads 
2030

RAV Category
Hierarchy 
Rating

By Category

ROAD HIERARCHY 2023

240 ALLEN RD                       Access 2 1.98 Gravel 4

241 CRISTINELLI RD                 Access 2 1.77 Gravel 12.6 May‐16 4

242 BATCHELOR RD                   Access 2 3.05 Gravel 8.5 Mar‐12 7 4

244 DARTNALL RD                    Access 2 2.9 Gravel 5 May‐14 4

245 GITTENS RD                     Access 2 1.64 Gravel 4

248 HILDER RD                      Access 2 1.68 Gravel 4

249 BOWMAN RD                      Access 2 1.85 Gravel 4

268 TRIMMER SOAK RD                Access 2 4.75 Gravel 4

269 HODGSON RD                     Access 2 1.77 Gravel 4 4

270 HAMILLA RD                     Access 2 1.61 Gravel 4 4

271 WINKELANUP RD                  Access 2 1.13 Gravel 2 4

272 PINDELLUP SOUTH RD             Access 2 4.05 Gravel 4

273 DIPROSE RD                     Access 2 1.54 Gravel 4

274 THORN RD                       Access 2 1.34 Gravel 3 Jul‐14 4

279 TALLENTS RD                    Access 2 4.23 Gravel 5.8 Jun‐14 4

280 FORWARD RD                     Access 2 2.39 Gravel 4

290 DAWSON RD                      Access 2 0.7 Gravel 4

293 LEHMANN RD                     Access 2 1.1 Gravel 4

13 INDIA ST                       Town 1.06 Sealed Town

19 IVY ST                         Town 0.72 Sealed Town

25 JANUS ST                       Town 0.34 Sealed 4 Town

26 ANNICE ST                      Town 0.14 Sealed Town

32 LATHAM ST                      Town 0.36 Sealed Town

33 LEVEN ST                       Town 0.14 Sealed Town

34 KEITH ST                       Town 0.5 Sealed Town

0 to 0.21 Sealed

0.21 to 0.28 Gravel

51 JAVELIN ST                     Town 0.91 Sealed Town

52 JANITOR ST                     Town 0.22 Sealed Town

53 JOURNAL LA                     Town 0.22 Gravel Town

56 JEWEL ST                       Town 0.22 Sealed Town

67 LEADER ST                      Town 0.21 Sealed Town

68 KEETLEY ST                     Town 0.1 Gravel Town

85 NONAME RD                      Town 0.61 Gravel Town

86 KIMBERLEY ST                   Town 0.46 Gravel Town

35 LAVATER ST                     Town Town
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88 JETSAM ST                      Town 0.34 Gravel Town

96 MORGAN RD                      Town 0.37 Sealed 15.4 Jun‐16 4 Town

0 to 0.16 Sealed 36.7 Apr‐17

0.16 to 1.53 Gravel

98 NELSON RD                      Town 1.2 Gravel Town

99 LEATHLEY ST                    Town 0.8 Gravel Town

101 HASSELL ST                     Town 0.26 Sealed 59.7 Aug‐16 Town

102 COMPLEX DRIVEWAY               Town 0.47 Sealed 54 Jul‐17 Town

103 SPENCER RD                     Town 1.16 Gravel 9.6 Nov‐16 Town

201 BIRT ST                        Town 0.12 Sealed Town

202 COUSINS ST                     Town 0.24 Sealed Town

250 NORRISH ST                     Town 0.43 to 1.26 Sealed Town

251 CROWDEN ST                     Town 0.32 Sealed Town

252 TAYLOR ST                      Town 0.83 Sealed 224.7 Oct‐18 Town

253 HENRY ST                       Town 0.57 Sealed Town

255 HOWARD ST                      Town 0.14 Sealed Town

256 EAST TCE                       Town 0.4 Sealed Town

257 GEORGE ST                      Town 0.13 Sealed Town

258 PARNELL ST                     Town 0.41 Sealed Town

0 to 0.36 Sealed

0.36 to 1.29 Gravel

260 BRIDGE ST                      Town 0.21 Gravel 4 Town

261 PARKER ST                      Town 0.18 Sealed Town

262 ROURKE ST                      Town 0.54 Sealed Town

263 CRAWFORD ST                    Town 0.6 Sealed Town

264 GORDON ST                      Town 0.16 Gravel Town

265 DONALD ST                      Town 0.32 Gravel 4 Town

266 LOVEGROVE ST                   Town 0.53 Gravel Town

267 BROWN ST                       Town 0.42 Sealed Town

275 INDIGO DR                      Town 0.18 Gravel Town

281 UN‐NAMED                       Town 2.2 Gravel Town

282 KORENG PL                      Town 0.08 Sealed Town

285 TEMBY ROAD                     Town 1.43 Gravel Town

286 CEMETERY ROAD                  Town 0.19 Sealed Town

287 GRAVEL PIT RD                  Town 1.05 Gravel Town

259 SAGGERS ST                     Town Town

97 MCGUIRE RD                     Town Town



 = Conditions applied

Road Name Hierarchy Total slk Road 
Surface

Traffic 
Count

Traffic 
Count 
Date

Roads 
2030

RAV Category
Hierarchy 
Rating

By Category

ROAD HIERARCHY 2023

288 RAILWAY ACCESS RD              Town 0.19 Sealed Town

291 DIPROSE AVE                    Town 0.83 Gravel Town

292 TEMBY ST                       Town 1.03 Gravel Town

295 NORTH TCE                      Town 0.17 to 0.26 Sealed Town
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240 ALLEN RD                       Access 2 1.98 Gravel 4

235 ANDERSON RD                    Access 2 7.33 Gravel 4 4

26 ANNICE ST                      Town 0.14 Sealed Town

229 AYLMORE RD                     Access 2 5.3 Gravel 4 4

230 BARRECUP RD                    Access 2 3.34 Gravel 4

31 BATCHELOR NORTH RD             Access 1 5.01 Gravel 11.3 Nov‐12 7 3

242 BATCHELOR RD                   Access 2 3.05 Gravel 8.5 Mar‐12 7 4

Local Distributor 0 to 18.5 Gravel 104 Jan‐16 7 2

Access 1 18.5 to 32.6 Gravel 27.1 Oct‐18 7 3

214 BESSEN RD                      Local Distributor 5.07 Gravel 4 2

71 BIGNELL RD                     Access 2 2.72 Gravel 25.4 Apr‐16 7 4

228 BINNIUP RD                     Access 1 6.35 Gravel 4 3

50 BIRT ROAD                      Access 1 11.48 Gravel 29.4 Mar‐09 4 3

201 BIRT ST                        Town 0.12 Sealed Town

249 BOWMAN RD                      Access 2 1.85 Gravel 4

Local Distributor 0 to 9.16 Gravel 24.1 Nov‐11 4 2

Access 2 9.16 to 15.09 Gravel 4 4

260 BRIDGE ST                      Town 0.21 Gravel 4 Town

1 BROOMEHILL ‐ KOJONUP RD                     Local Distributor of Regional Significance 30.83 Sealed 228.7 Jan‐17 Yes 7 1

224 BROWN RD                       Access 2 8.9 Gravel 4

267 BROWN ST                       Town 0.42 Sealed Town

215 BURRIDGE RD                    Access 1 5.9 Gravel 7 3

236 CARR RD                        Access 2 6.88 Gravel 4 4

77 CEMETERY RD                    Access 2 3.48 Gravel 108 Jan‐15 4

286 CEMETERY ROAD                  Town 0.19 Sealed Town

Access 1 0.00 to 1.22 Sealed 29.6 Jan‐13 4 3

Access 1 1.22 to 3.1 Gravel 18.2 Aug‐13 4 3

Access 2 3.1 to 8.41 Gravel 18.2 Aug‐13 4 4

92 CLAYTON RD                     Access 2 1.73 Gravel 0.4 Jun‐17 4

42 CLINIC RD                      Access 2 7.58 Gravel 16.7 Sep‐12 4 4

66 COLLINS RD                     Access 2 8.19 Gravel 8.4 Jul‐13 7 4

102 COMPLEX DRIVEWAY               Town 0.47 Sealed 54 Jul‐17 Town

202 COUSINS ST                     Town 0.24 Sealed Town

263 CRAWFORD ST                    Town 0.6 Sealed Town

296 CREMASCO ROAD Access 1 0.82 Gravel 3

241 CRISTINELLI RD                 Access 2 1.77 Gravel 12.6 May‐16 4

207 CROSBY RD                      Access 2 14.25 Gravel 4 4

251 CROWDEN ST                     Town 0.32 Sealed Town

6 CHILICUP RD                   

ROAD HIERARCHY 2023
By Name

41 BEEJENUP RD                   

10 BRASSEY RD                    



 = Conditions applied

Road Name Hierarchy Total slk Road 
Surface

Traffic 
Count

Traffic 
Count 
Date

Roads 
2030

RAV Category
Hierarchy 
Rating

ROAD HIERARCHY 2023
By Name

38 CURNOW RD                      Access 1 0.00 to 4.66 Gravel 29.9 Sep‐12 4 3

244 DARTNALL RD                    Access 2 2.9 Gravel 5 May‐14 4

290 DAWSON RD                      Access 2 0.7 Gravel 4

70 DES WRAY RD                    Access 2 1.08 Gravel 6.8 Jul‐13 4

291 DIPROSE AVE                    Town 0.83 Gravel Town

273 DIPROSE RD                     Access 2 1.54 Gravel 4

265 DONALD ST                      Town 0.32 Gravel 4 Town

256 EAST TCE                       Town 0.4 Sealed Town

18 ETNA RD                        Access 2 20.07 Gravel 11 Oct‐12 4 4

21 EUREKA RD                      Access 2 11.67 Gravel 17 Oct‐12 7 4

27 FAIRFIELD RD                   Local Distributor  4.8 Sealed 49.7 Jan‐20 7 2

0 to 8.73 Gravel 61.1 Dec‐19 7 2

8.73 to 22.35 Sealed 7 2

48 FLETCHER RD                    Access 2 6.59 Gravel 14.3 Feb‐14 4

280 FORWARD RD                     Access 2 2.39 Gravel 4

257 GEORGE ST                      Town 0.13 Sealed Town

29 GILLESPIE RD                   Access 2 4.32 Gravel 5 Mar‐13 4 4

245 GITTENS RD                     Access 2 1.64 Gravel 4

145.2 Jan‐13

121.4 Aug‐15

111.8 Aug‐15

110.5 Jan‐20

264 GORDON ST                      Town 0.16 Gravel Town

45 GRAHAM RD                      Access 2 3.72 Gravel 2.8 Mar‐14 4

90 GRAHAMS WELL RD                Access 2 2.88 Gravel 4 4

287 GRAVEL PIT RD                  Town 1.05 Gravel Town

63 GREEN RD                       Access 2 2.17 Gravel 9.4 Jul‐13 4

1Local Distributor of Regional Significance 26.27

Local Distributor

Sealed 7Yes

3 FLAT ROCKS RD                 

294 GNOWANGERUP‐TAMBELLUP RD      
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ROAD HIERARCHY 2023
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0 to 18.18 Gravel 21.35 Feb‐19 4
18.18 to 22.25 Sealed 4

270 HAMILLA RD                     Access 2 1.61 Gravel 4 4

239 HANKINSON RD                   Access 2 2.41 Gravel 4

204 HASSELL RD                     Access 1 24.69 Gravel 19 Jul‐09 4 3

101 HASSELL ST                     Town 0.26 Sealed 59.7 Aug‐16 Town

253 HENRY ST                       Town 0.57 Sealed Town

16 HERON RD                       Local Distributor 8.01 Gravel 9.7 Oct‐12 6 2

248 HILDER RD                      Access 2 1.68 Gravel 4

64 HILLMAN RD                     Access 2 2.57 Gravel 8.8 Jul‐13 4

269 HODGSON RD                     Access 2 1.77 Gravel 4 4

72 HOLDING RD                     Access 2 1.17 Gravel 28.4 Jul‐13 4 4

69 HOLLAND TK                     Access 2 8.93 Gravel 4.4 Apr‐16 4

44 HOLLY EAST RD                  Access 2 2.09 Gravel 8.6 Apr‐16 4 4

11.2 Jul‐13

9.8 Mar‐13

255 HOWARD ST                      Town 0.14 Sealed Town

13 INDIA ST                       Town 1.06 Sealed Town

275 INDIGO DR                      Town 0.18 Gravel Town

19 IVY ST                         Town 0.72 Sealed Town

28 JAM CREEK RD                   Access 1 15.54 Gravel 27.6 Nov‐12 7 3

52 JANITOR ST                     Town 0.22 Sealed Town

25 JANUS ST                       Town 0.34 Sealed 4 Town

51 JAVELIN ST                     Town 0.91 Sealed Town

88 JETSAM ST                      Town 0.34 Gravel Town

56 JEWEL ST                       Town 0.22 Sealed Town

Local Distributor 0.00 to 7.67 Gravel 4 2

Access 2 7.67 to 15.35 Gravel 4 4

53 JOURNAL LA                     Town 0.22 Gravel Town

14 JOURNAL ST                     Local Distributor of Regional Significance 0.34 Sealed 5 1

68 KEETLEY ST                     Town 0.1 Gravel Town

34 KEITH ST                       Town 0.5 Sealed Town

86 KIMBERLEY ST                   Town 0.46 Gravel Town

232 KINGS CROSS RD                 Access 2 3.6 Gravel 4 4

93 KOMANI RD                      Access 2 0.6 Gravel 8.9 Jun‐16 4

282 KORENG PL                      Town 0.08 Sealed Town

32 LATHAM ST                      Town 0.36 Sealed Town

4 4

217 JOHNSTON RD                   

11 GREENHILLS SOUTH RD            Local Distributor 2

43 HOLLY SIDING RD                Access 2 5.3 Gravel



 = Conditions applied

Road Name Hierarchy Total slk Road 
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Traffic 
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Traffic 
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ROAD HIERARCHY 2023
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0 to 0.21 Sealed

0.21 to 0.28 Gravel

67 LEADER ST                      Town 0.21 Sealed Town

99 LEATHLEY ST                    Town 0.8 Gravel Town

293 LEHMANN RD                     Access 2 1.1 Gravel 4

33 LEVEN ST                       Town 0.14 Sealed Town

95 LOMBARDIA RD                   Access 2 0.66 Gravel 2.3 Jun‐16 4 4

266 LOVEGROVE ST                   Town 0.53 Gravel Town

36 MARSHALL RD                    Access 2 4.96 Gravel 9.2 Mar‐13 7 4

104 MARTINUP RD (B) Access 2 3.04 Gravel 4 4

30 MARTINUP RD                    Access 2 0.96 Gravel 9 Apr‐16 4 4

75 MATTISKE RD                    Access 2 2.43 Gravel 7.4 Jun‐16 4

97 MCGUIRE RD                     Town 0 to 0.16 Sealed 36.7 Apr‐17 Town

97 MCGUIRE RD                     Town 0.16 to 1.53 Gravel Town

100 MINDORA RD                     Access 2 1.35 Gravel 16 Apr‐17 4 4

223 MOONIES HILL RD                Access 2 10.33 Gravel 4

83 MOORE RD                       Access 2 0.95 Gravel 10.7 Jun‐16 4 4

96 MORGAN RD                      Town 0.37 Sealed 15.4 Jun‐16 4 Town

20 MOULYERUP RD                   Access 2 4.95 Gravel 32.7 Sep‐12 4

15 NARDLAH RD                     Local Distributor 5.38 Sealed 28.1 May‐21 7 2

238 NAZZARI RD                     Access 2 4.63 Gravel 9.2 Jun‐14 7 4

98 NELSON RD                      Town 1.2 Gravel Town

247 NEWTON RD                      Local Distributor 1.42 Gravel 2

49 NGOPITCHUP RD                  Access 1 3.32 Gravel 25 Aug‐14 7 3

85 NONAME RD                      Town 0.61 Gravel Town

23 NOOKANELLUP RD                 Local Distributor 0 to 8.94 Gravel 46.4 Jan‐10 7 2

311.63 Feb‐19

181.4 Oct‐18
317 NORRISH RD                     Access 1 14.13 Gravel 4

35 LAVATER ST                     Town Town
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Local Distributor 0.00 to 0.43 Sealed 246 Oct‐18 4 2

Town 0.43 to 1.26 Sealed Town

12 NORTH GREENHILLS RD            Local Distributor 8.4 Sealed 55.7 May‐12 4 2

24 NORTH NOOKANELLUP RD           Access 1 5.72 Gravel 11.3 Sep‐12 7 3

Local Distributor 0.00 to 0.17 Sealed 4 2

Town 0.17 to 0.26 Sealed Town

211 NORTH WEST RD                  Access 2 7.35 Gravel 4 4

Local Distributor 14.97 to 16.12 Gravel 17.7 Jun‐09 4 2

Access 1 0.0 to  23.51 Gravel 17.7 Jun‐09 4 3

2 OLD BROOMEHILL‐KOJONUP RD       Access 1 8.43 Gravel 11.6 Nov‐11 7 3

105 OLD NARDALAH RD Access 1 1.22 Gravel 4 3

40 O'NEILL RD Local Distributor 5.33 Gravel 14.6 Sep‐12 4 2

0 to 5.06 Sealed 29.4 Jan‐20 4
5.06 to 24.47 Gravel 4

208 PALLINUP SOUTH RD              Local Distributor of Regional Significance 13.32 Sealed 95.4 Jan‐16 Yes 7 1

47 PALOMAR RD                     Access 1 5.13 Gravel 26.3 Jul‐13 4 3

261 PARKER ST                      Town 0.18 Sealed Town

76 PARNELL RD                     Access 2 2.62 Gravel 11 Aug‐15 4

258 PARNELL ST                     Town 0.41 Sealed Town

0 to 9.44 Sealed 27.7 May‐21 7
9.44 to 25.02 Gravel 7

22 PERINGILLUP EAST RD            Access 1 5.64 Gravel 11 Jun‐09 4 3

Local Distributor 0 to 2.82 Gravel 14.6 Jan‐12 4 2

Access 1 0 ‐ 2.81 Gravel 14.6 Jul‐12 4 3

Access 1 2.81 ‐ 8.85 Gravel 4 3

46 PINDELLUP RD                   Local Distributor 12.22 Gravel 20.4 Jul‐17 4 2

272 PINDELLUP SOUTH RD             Access 2 4.05 Gravel 4

55 POONAWARIUP RD                 Access 2 7.63 Gravel 9.4 Oct‐12 4 4

212 POOTENUP RD                    Local Distributor of Regional Significance 17.53 Sealed 134.2 Dec‐13 Yes 7 1

4 PUNCHMIRUP NORTH RD            Access 1 9.2 Gravel 23.3 Jul‐12 4 3

89 RAE RD                         Access 2 3.41 Gravel 3.2 Jul‐13 4 4

288 RAILWAY ACCESS RD              Town 0.19 Sealed Town

262 ROURKE ST                      Town 0.54 Sealed Town

0 to 0.36 Sealed

0.36 to 1.29 Gravel

57 SIMPSON RD                     Access 2 2.57 Gravel 14.4 Apr‐16 4

73 SORRENTO RD                    Access 2 6.18 Gravel 9.4 Feb‐14 4

225 PETER VALLEY RD               

259 SAGGERS ST                     Town Town

8 PALLINUP RD                    Local Distributor 2

203 PAUL VALLEY RD                 Local Distributor 2

250 NORRISH ST                    

295 NORTH TCE                     

206 NYMBUP RD                     
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87 SOUTH BATCHELOR RD             Access 2 2.48 Gravel 17.4 May‐14 7 4

91 SOUTH THOMPSON RD              Access 2 1.76 Gravel 1.9 Jun‐16 4

103 SPENCER RD                     Town 1.16 Gravel 9.6 Nov‐16 Town

237 SPRIGG SIMPSON RD              Access 2 3.14 Gravel 4

283 STIRLING ACCESS SOUTH ROAD     Access 1 1.65 Gravel 10.8 May‐14 3

221 STIRLING ACCESS                Access 1 16.2 Gravel 14.4 Nov‐11 4 3

277 STIRLING NORTH RD              Local Distributor 2 Gravel 12.2 Jul‐14 7 2

54 STOCK ROUTE RD                 Access 2 3.52 Gravel 12.8 May‐15 4 4

279 TALLENTS RD                    Access 2 4.23 Gravel 5.8 Jun‐14 4

110.2 Dec‐13

58.6 May‐21

252 TAYLOR ST                      Town 0.83 Sealed 224.7 Oct‐18 Town

285 TEMBY ROAD                     Town 1.43 Gravel Town

292 TEMBY ST                       Town 1.03 Gravel Town

11.4 May‐15

5 Apr‐16

274 THORN RD                       Access 2 1.34 Gravel 3 Jul‐14 4

5 TIE LINE RD                    Local Distributor of Regional Significance 23.37 Sealed 306.1 Jan‐20 Yes 7 1

37 TIELINE NORTH RD               Local Distributor 5.08 Gravel 63.8 May‐16 7 2

213 TILBURY RD                     Access 2 2.5 Gravel 4

Local Distributor 0.00 to 16.90 Sealed 151.6 Jan‐14 6‐7 2

Local Distributor of Regional Significance 16.90 to26.21 Gravel 154 Jan‐16 Yes 7 1

151.6 Dec‐13

112.2 Jan‐13

268 TRIMMER SOAK RD                Access 2 4.75 Gravel 4

281 UN‐NAMED                       Town 2.2 Gravel Town

94 WANDOO RD Access 2 1.03 Gravel 25 Jun‐16 4

219 WANSBROUGH WEST RD             Access 1 5.64 Gravel 4 3

2

205 TOOLBRUNUP RD              

Local Distributor 26.21 to 38.50 Gravel 7

7 1

39 THOMPSON RD                    Access 2 2.51 Gravel 4

297 TAMBELLUP WEST RD              Local Distributor of Regional Significance 29.45 Sealed Yes
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141 Jan‐12

35.6 Jan‐21

9.41 to 29.7 Gravel 27.7 Jan‐21 Yes 7
59 WASHINGTON RD                  Access 2 2.55 Gravel 9.8 Feb‐14 4 4

60 WASHINGTON SOUTH RD            Access 2 1.34 Gravel 5.3 Jun‐16 4 4

222 WATERGARRUP RD                 Access 2 4.7 Gravel 21.9 Apr‐09 4 4

36.4 Jun‐09

16.6 May‐12

216 WHITE RD                       Access 1 13.15 Gravel 7 3

271 WINKELANUP RD                  Access 2 1.13 Gravel 2 4

65 WINSPEAR RD                    Access 2 1.72 Gravel 6.3 Oct‐12 4

234 WITHAM RD                      Access 2 6.2 Gravel 4

74 WITHAMS RD                     Access 2 1.37 Gravel 6 Apr‐16 4

61 WRAY RD                        Access 2 2.86 Gravel 18 Jul‐13 4 4

231 YETEMERUP RD                   Access 1 1.94 Gravel 7 3

37 WEST PERINGILLUP RD            Access 1 14.01 Gravel 4

58 WARRENUP RD                    Local Distributor of Regional Significance
0.00 to 9.41 Sealed Yes 4

1



 

5 
 

Road Hierarchy – by traffic volume 
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17 NORRISH RD                     Access 1 14.13 Gravel 311.63 Feb‐19 4 3

5 TIE LINE RD                    Local Distributor of Regional Significance 23.37 Sealed 306.1 Jan‐20 Yes 7 1

250 NORRISH ST                     Local Distributor 0.00 to 0.43 Sealed 246 Oct‐18 4 2

1 BROOMEHILL ‐ KOJONUP RD                     Local Distributor of Regional Significance 30.83 Sealed 228.7 Jan‐17 Yes 7 1

252 TAYLOR ST                      Town 0.83 Sealed 224.7 Oct‐18 Town

17 NORRISH RD                     Access 1 14.13 Gravel 181.4 Oct‐18 4 3

205 TOOLBRUNUP RD               Local Distributor of Regional Significance 16.90 to26.21 Gravel 154 Jan‐16 Yes 7 1

205 TOOLBRUNUP RD               Local Distributor 0.00 to 16.90 Sealed 151.6 Jan‐14 6‐7 2

205 TOOLBRUNUP RD               Local Distributor 26.21 to 38.50 Gravel 151.6 Dec‐13 7 2

294 GNOWANGERUP‐TAMBELLUP RD       Local Distributor of Regional Significance 26.27 Sealed 145.2 Jan‐13 Yes 7 1

58 WARRENUP RD                    Local Distributor of Regional Significance 0.00 to 9.41 Sealed 141 Jan‐12 Yes 4 1

212 POOTENUP RD                    Local Distributor of Regional Significance 17.53 Sealed 134.2 Dec‐13 Yes 7 1

294 GNOWANGERUP‐TAMBELLUP RD       Local Distributor of Regional Significance 26.27 Sealed 121.4 Aug‐15 Yes 7 1

205 TOOLBRUNUP RD               Local Distributor 26.21 to 38.50 Gravel 112.2 Jan‐13 7 2

294 GNOWANGERUP‐TAMBELLUP RD       Local Distributor of Regional Significance 26.27 Sealed 111.8 Aug‐15 Yes 7 1

294 GNOWANGERUP‐TAMBELLUP RD       Local Distributor of Regional Significance 26.27 Sealed 110.5 Jan‐20 Yes 7 1

297 TAMBELLUP WEST RD              Local Distributor of Regional Significance 29.45 Sealed 110.2 Dec‐13 Yes 7 1

77 CEMETERY RD                    Access 2 3.48 Gravel 108 Jan‐15 4

41 BEEJENUP RD                    Local Distributor 0 to 18.5 Gravel 104 Jan‐16 7 2

208 PALLINUP SOUTH RD              Local Distributor of Regional Significance 13.32 Sealed 95.4 Jan‐16 Yes 7 1

37 TIELINE NORTH RD               Local Distributor 5.08 Gravel 63.8 May‐16 7 2

3 FLAT ROCKS RD                  Local Distributor 0 to 8.73 Gravel 61.1 Dec‐19 7 2

101 HASSELL ST                     Town 0.26 Sealed 59.7 Aug‐16 Town

297 TAMBELLUP WEST RD              Local Distributor of Regional Significance 29.45 Sealed 58.6 May‐21 Yes 7 1

12 NORTH GREENHILLS RD            Local Distributor 8.4 Sealed 55.7 May‐12 4 2

102 COMPLEX DRIVEWAY               Town 0.47 Sealed 54 Jul‐17 Town

27 FAIRFIELD RD                   Local Distributor  4.8 Sealed 49.7 Jan‐20 7 2

23 NOOKANELLUP RD                 Local Distributor 0 to 8.94 Gravel 46.4 Jan‐10 7 2

97 MCGUIRE RD                     Town 0 to 0.16 Sealed 36.7 Apr‐17 Town

7 WEST PERINGILLUP RD            Access 1 14.01 Gravel 36.4 Jun‐09 4 3

58 WARRENUP RD                    Local Distributor of Regional Significance 0.00 to 9.41 Sealed 35.6 Jan‐21 Yes 4 1

20 MOULYERUP RD                   Access 2 4.95 Gravel 32.7 Sep‐12 4

38 CURNOW RD                      Access 1 0.00 to 4.66 Gravel 29.9 Sep‐12 4 3

6 CHILICUP RD                    Access 1 0.00 to 1.22 Sealed 29.6 Jan‐13 4 3

8 PALLINUP RD                    Local Distributor 0 to 5.06 Sealed 29.4 Jan‐20 4 2

50 BIRT ROAD                      Access 1 11.48 Gravel 29.4 Mar‐09 4 3

72 HOLDING RD                     Access 2 1.17 Gravel 28.4 Jul‐13 4 4

15 NARDLAH RD                     Local Distributor 5.38 Sealed 28.1 May‐21 7 2

ROAD HIERARCHY 2023
By traffic Volume
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58 WARRENUP RD                    Local Distributor of Regional Significance 9.41 to 29.7 Gravel 27.7 Jan‐21 Yes 7 1

203 PAUL VALLEY RD                 Local Distributor 0 to 9.44 Sealed 27.7 May‐21 7 2

28 JAM CREEK RD                   Access 1 15.54 Gravel 27.6 Nov‐12 7 3

41 BEEJENUP RD                    Access 1 18.5 to 32.6 Gravel 27.1 Oct‐18 7 3

47 PALOMAR RD                     Access 1 5.13 Gravel 26.3 Jul‐13 4 3

71 BIGNELL RD                     Access 2 2.72 Gravel 25.4 Apr‐16 7 4

49 NGOPITCHUP RD                  Access 1 3.32 Gravel 25 Aug‐14 7 3

94 WANDOO RD Access 2 1.03 Gravel 25 Jun‐16 4

10 BRASSEY RD                     Local Distributor 0 to 9.16 Gravel 24.1 Nov‐11 4 2

4 PUNCHMIRUP NORTH RD            Access 1 9.2 Gravel 23.3 Jul‐12 4 3

222 WATERGARRUP RD                 Access 2 4.7 Gravel 21.9 Apr‐09 4 4

11 GREENHILLS SOUTH RD            Local Distributor 0 to 18.18 Gravel 21.35 Feb‐19 4 2

46 PINDELLUP RD                   Local Distributor 12.22 Gravel 20.4 Jul‐17 4 2

204 HASSELL RD                     Access 1 24.69 Gravel 19 Jul‐09 4 3

6 CHILICUP RD                    Access 1 1.22 to 3.1 Gravel 18.2 Aug‐13 4 3

6 CHILICUP RD                    Access 2 3.1 to 8.41 Gravel 18.2 Aug‐13 4 4

61 WRAY RD                        Access 2 2.86 Gravel 18 Jul‐13 4 4

206 NYMBUP RD                      Local Distributor 14.97 to 16.12 Gravel 17.7 Jun‐09 4 2

206 NYMBUP RD                      Access 1 0.0 to  23.51 Gravel 17.7 Jun‐09 4 3

87 SOUTH BATCHELOR RD             Access 2 2.48 Gravel 17.4 May‐14 7 4

21 EUREKA RD                      Access 2 11.67 Gravel 17 Oct‐12 7 4

42 CLINIC RD                      Access 2 7.58 Gravel 16.7 Sep‐12 4 4

7 WEST PERINGILLUP RD            Access 1 14.01 Gravel 16.6 May‐12 4 3

100 MINDORA RD                     Access 2 1.35 Gravel 16 Apr‐17 4 4

96 MORGAN RD                      Town 0.37 Sealed 15.4 Jun‐16 4 Town

40 O'NEILL RD Local Distributor 5.33 Gravel 14.6 Sep‐12 4 2

225 PETER VALLEY RD                Local Distributor 0 to 2.82 Gravel 14.6 Jan‐12 4 2

225 PETER VALLEY RD                Access 1 0 ‐ 2.81 Gravel 14.6 Jul‐12 4 3

221 STIRLING ACCESS                Access 1 16.2 Gravel 14.4 Nov‐11 4 3

57 SIMPSON RD                     Access 2 2.57 Gravel 14.4 Apr‐16 4

48 FLETCHER RD                    Access 2 6.59 Gravel 14.3 Feb‐14 4

54 STOCK ROUTE RD                 Access 2 3.52 Gravel 12.8 May‐15 4 4

241 CRISTINELLI RD                 Access 2 1.77 Gravel 12.6 May‐16 4

277 STIRLING NORTH RD              Local Distributor 2 Gravel 12.2 Jul‐14 7 2

2 OLD BROOMEHILL‐KOJONUP RD       Access 1 8.43 Gravel 11.6 Nov‐11 7 3

39 THOMPSON RD                    Access 2 2.51 Gravel 11.4 May‐15 4

24 NORTH NOOKANELLUP RD           Access 1 5.72 Gravel 11.3 Sep‐12 7 3



 = Conditions applied

Road Name Hierarchy Total slk Road 
Surface

Traffic 
Count

Traffic 
Count 
Date

Roads 
2030

RAV Category
Hierarchy 
Rating

ROAD HIERARCHY 2023
By traffic Volume

31 BATCHELOR NORTH RD             Access 1 5.01 Gravel 11.3 Nov‐12 7 3

43 HOLLY SIDING RD                Access 2 5.3 Gravel 11.2 Jul‐13 4 4

22 PERINGILLUP EAST RD            Access 1 5.64 Gravel 11 Jun‐09 4 3

18 ETNA RD                        Access 2 20.07 Gravel 11 Oct‐12 4 4

76 PARNELL RD                     Access 2 2.62 Gravel 11 Aug‐15 4

283 STIRLING ACCESS SOUTH ROAD     Access 1 1.65 Gravel 10.8 May‐14 3

83 MOORE RD                       Access 2 0.95 Gravel 10.7 Jun‐16 4 4

43 HOLLY SIDING RD                Access 2 5.3 Gravel 9.8 Mar‐13 4 4

59 WASHINGTON RD                  Access 2 2.55 Gravel 9.8 Feb‐14 4 4

16 HERON RD                       Local Distributor 8.01 Gravel 9.7 Oct‐12 6 2

103 SPENCER RD                     Town 1.16 Gravel 9.6 Nov‐16 Town

55 POONAWARIUP RD                 Access 2 7.63 Gravel 9.4 Oct‐12 4 4

63 GREEN RD                       Access 2 2.17 Gravel 9.4 Jul‐13 4

73 SORRENTO RD                    Access 2 6.18 Gravel 9.4 Feb‐14 4

36 MARSHALL RD                    Access 2 4.96 Gravel 9.2 Mar‐13 7 4

238 NAZZARI RD                     Access 2 4.63 Gravel 9.2 Jun‐14 7 4

30 MARTINUP RD                    Access 2 0.96 Gravel 9 Apr‐16 4 4

93 KOMANI RD                      Access 2 0.6 Gravel 8.9 Jun‐16 4

64 HILLMAN RD                     Access 2 2.57 Gravel 8.8 Jul‐13 4

44 HOLLY EAST RD                  Access 2 2.09 Gravel 8.6 Apr‐16 4 4

242 BATCHELOR RD                   Access 2 3.05 Gravel 8.5 Mar‐12 7 4

66 COLLINS RD                     Access 2 8.19 Gravel 8.4 Jul‐13 7 4

75 MATTISKE RD                    Access 2 2.43 Gravel 7.4 Jun‐16 4

70 DES WRAY RD                    Access 2 1.08 Gravel 6.8 Jul‐13 4

65 WINSPEAR RD                    Access 2 1.72 Gravel 6.3 Oct‐12 4

74 WITHAMS RD                     Access 2 1.37 Gravel 6 Apr‐16 4

279 TALLENTS RD                    Access 2 4.23 Gravel 5.8 Jun‐14 4

60 WASHINGTON SOUTH RD            Access 2 1.34 Gravel 5.3 Jun‐16 4 4

29 GILLESPIE RD                   Access 2 4.32 Gravel 5 Mar‐13 4 4

39 THOMPSON RD                    Access 2 2.51 Gravel 5 Apr‐16 4

244 DARTNALL RD                    Access 2 2.9 Gravel 5 May‐14 4

69 HOLLAND TK                     Access 2 8.93 Gravel 4.4 Apr‐16 4

89 RAE RD                         Access 2 3.41 Gravel 3.2 Jul‐13 4 4

274 THORN RD                       Access 2 1.34 Gravel 3 Jul‐14 4

45 GRAHAM RD                      Access 2 3.72 Gravel 2.8 Mar‐14 4

95 LOMBARDIA RD                   Access 2 0.66 Gravel 2.3 Jun‐16 4 4

91 SOUTH THOMPSON RD              Access 2 1.76 Gravel 1.9 Jun‐16 4
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92 CLAYTON RD                     Access 2 1.73 Gravel 0.4 Jun‐17 4

14 JOURNAL ST                     Local Distributor of Regional Significance 0.34 Sealed 5 1

3 FLAT ROCKS RD                  Local Distributor 8.73 to 22.35 Sealed 7 2

8 PALLINUP RD                    Local Distributor 5.06 to 24.47 Gravel 4 2

11 GREENHILLS SOUTH RD            Local Distributor 18.18 to 22.25 Sealed 4 2

203 PAUL VALLEY RD                 Local Distributor 9.44 to 25.02 Gravel 7 2

214 BESSEN RD                      Local Distributor 5.07 Gravel 4 2

217 JOHNSTON RD                    Local Distributor 0.00 to 7.67 Gravel 4 2

247 NEWTON RD                      Local Distributor 1.42 Gravel 2

295 NORTH TCE                      Local Distributor 0.00 to 0.17 Sealed 4 2

105 OLD NARDALAH RD Access 1 1.22 Gravel 4 3

215 BURRIDGE RD                    Access 1 5.9 Gravel 7 3

216 WHITE RD                       Access 1 13.15 Gravel 7 3

219 WANSBROUGH WEST RD             Access 1 5.64 Gravel 4 3

225 PETER VALLEY RD                Access 1 2.81 ‐ 8.85 Gravel 4 3

228 BINNIUP RD                     Access 1 6.35 Gravel 4 3

231 YETEMERUP RD                   Access 1 1.94 Gravel 7 3

296 CREMASCO ROAD Access 1 0.82 Gravel 3

10 BRASSEY RD                     Access 2 9.16 to 15.09 Gravel 4 4

90 GRAHAMS WELL RD                Access 2 2.88 Gravel 4 4

104 MARTINUP RD (B) Access 2 3.04 Gravel 4 4

207 CROSBY RD                      Access 2 14.25 Gravel 4 4

211 NORTH WEST RD                  Access 2 7.35 Gravel 4 4

213 TILBURY RD                     Access 2 2.5 Gravel 4

217 JOHNSTON RD                    Access 2 7.67 to 15.35 Gravel 4 4

223 MOONIES HILL RD                Access 2 10.33 Gravel 4

224 BROWN RD                       Access 2 8.9 Gravel 4

229 AYLMORE RD                     Access 2 5.3 Gravel 4 4

230 BARRECUP RD                    Access 2 3.34 Gravel 4

232 KINGS CROSS RD                 Access 2 3.6 Gravel 4 4

234 WITHAM RD                      Access 2 6.2 Gravel 4

235 ANDERSON RD                    Access 2 7.33 Gravel 4 4

236 CARR RD                        Access 2 6.88 Gravel 4 4

237 SPRIGG SIMPSON RD              Access 2 3.14 Gravel 4

239 HANKINSON RD                   Access 2 2.41 Gravel 4

240 ALLEN RD                       Access 2 1.98 Gravel 4

245 GITTENS RD                     Access 2 1.64 Gravel 4
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248 HILDER RD                      Access 2 1.68 Gravel 4

249 BOWMAN RD                      Access 2 1.85 Gravel 4

268 TRIMMER SOAK RD                Access 2 4.75 Gravel 4

269 HODGSON RD                     Access 2 1.77 Gravel 4 4

270 HAMILLA RD                     Access 2 1.61 Gravel 4 4

271 WINKELANUP RD                  Access 2 1.13 Gravel 2 4

272 PINDELLUP SOUTH RD             Access 2 4.05 Gravel 4

273 DIPROSE RD                     Access 2 1.54 Gravel 4

280 FORWARD RD                     Access 2 2.39 Gravel 4

290 DAWSON RD                      Access 2 0.7 Gravel 4

293 LEHMANN RD                     Access 2 1.1 Gravel 4

13 INDIA ST                       Town 1.06 Sealed Town

19 IVY ST                         Town 0.72 Sealed Town

25 JANUS ST                       Town 0.34 Sealed 4 Town

26 ANNICE ST                      Town 0.14 Sealed Town

32 LATHAM ST                      Town 0.36 Sealed Town

33 LEVEN ST                       Town 0.14 Sealed Town

34 KEITH ST                       Town 0.5 Sealed Town

35 LAVATER ST                     Town 0 to 0.21 Sealed Town

35 LAVATER ST                     Town 0.21 to 0.28 Gravel Town

51 JAVELIN ST                     Town 0.91 Sealed Town

52 JANITOR ST                     Town 0.22 Sealed Town

53 JOURNAL LA                     Town 0.22 Gravel Town

56 JEWEL ST                       Town 0.22 Sealed Town

67 LEADER ST                      Town 0.21 Sealed Town

68 KEETLEY ST                     Town 0.1 Gravel Town

85 NONAME RD                      Town 0.61 Gravel Town

86 KIMBERLEY ST                   Town 0.46 Gravel Town

88 JETSAM ST                      Town 0.34 Gravel Town

97 MCGUIRE RD                     Town 0.16 to 1.53 Gravel Town

98 NELSON RD                      Town 1.2 Gravel Town

99 LEATHLEY ST                    Town 0.8 Gravel Town

201 BIRT ST                        Town 0.12 Sealed Town

202 COUSINS ST                     Town 0.24 Sealed Town

250 NORRISH ST                     Town 0.43 to 1.26 Sealed Town

251 CROWDEN ST                     Town 0.32 Sealed Town

253 HENRY ST                       Town 0.57 Sealed Town
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255 HOWARD ST                      Town 0.14 Sealed Town

256 EAST TCE                       Town 0.4 Sealed Town

257 GEORGE ST                      Town 0.13 Sealed Town

258 PARNELL ST                     Town 0.41 Sealed Town

259 SAGGERS ST                     Town 0 to 0.36 Sealed Town

259 SAGGERS ST                     Town 0.36 to 1.29 Gravel Town

260 BRIDGE ST                      Town 0.21 Gravel 4 Town

261 PARKER ST                      Town 0.18 Sealed Town

262 ROURKE ST                      Town 0.54 Sealed Town

263 CRAWFORD ST                    Town 0.6 Sealed Town

264 GORDON ST                      Town 0.16 Gravel Town

265 DONALD ST                      Town 0.32 Gravel 4 Town

266 LOVEGROVE ST                   Town 0.53 Gravel Town

267 BROWN ST                       Town 0.42 Sealed Town

275 INDIGO DR                      Town 0.18 Gravel Town

281 UN‐NAMED                       Town 2.2 Gravel Town

282 KORENG PL                      Town 0.08 Sealed Town

285 TEMBY ROAD                     Town 1.43 Gravel Town

286 CEMETERY ROAD                  Town 0.19 Sealed Town

287 GRAVEL PIT RD                  Town 1.05 Gravel Town

288 RAILWAY ACCESS RD              Town 0.19 Sealed Town

291 DIPROSE AVE                    Town 0.83 Gravel Town

292 TEMBY ST                       Town 1.03 Gravel Town

295 NORTH TCE                      Town 0.17 to 0.26 Sealed Town
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Road Hierarchy map – Local Distributor of Regional Significance, Local Distributor categories 
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Road Hierarchy map –Access 1, Access 2 categories 
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Road Hierarchy map – all categories 

 


